## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 10, 2016

### AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

**Delaware** (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-33892 (Commission File Number) 26-0303916 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

One AMC Way 11500 Ash Street, Leawood, KS 66211

(Address of Principal Executive Offices, including Zip Code)

(913) 213-2000

(Registrant's Telephone Number, including Area Code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 8.01 Other Events.

On January 10, 2016, Dalian Wanda Group Co., Ltd., a Chinese private conglomerate and the controlling stockholder of AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc. ("AMCH") and AMCH's wholly owned subsidiary AMC Entertainment Inc., issued a press release in which it announced that AMCH's Q3 income was US \$14 billion and announced an AMCH fiscal 2015 year revenue estimate. As previously reported, AMCH's revenue and net earnings for the quarter ended September 30, 2015 were US \$688.8 million and US \$12.2 million, respectively, and for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 were US \$2.2 billion and US \$62.2 million, respectively. AMCH has not released fiscal year 2015 results and does not provide estimates. AMCH will release 2015 results in February of 2016.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMC ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: January 12, 2016 By: /s/ Craig R. Ramsey

Craig R. Ramsey

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer